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$4,270 Below retail book value

 

Vehicle Information:
1990 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA2/4

VIN: WP0AB2968LS450747

COUPE

3.6L H6 FI

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Specialty Sales Classics, Inc.

300 Chadbourne Rd

Fairf ield, CA 94534

707-419-8200

w w w .SpecialtySales.com

Branded Title: Salvage

Sold at salvage auction

Potential odometer rollback indicated

9 Service records available

33 Detailed records available

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/22/13 at 6:15:34 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 1990 Porsche 911 Carrera2/4 based on the information available in this report

 Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

Alert! Severe problems w ere reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

 Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optStd
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defEML
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Glossary

There are signs of potential odometer rollback here, so
verify the mileage w ith the seller. I know  I w ould.

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Potential
Rollback

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Vehicle sold at a salvage auction on 04/10/1998.

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

Check w ith an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

 Detailed History

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

12/03/1991   Stevens Creek Porsche
Santa Clara, CA
408-247-1655
stevenscreekporsche.
com  

Vehicle sold

10/09/1992  6,939  California
Inspection Station
Los Altos, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

10/26/1993  23,539  California
Inspection Station
Los Altos, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

12/23/1993   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Title issued or updated
New  ow ner reported

03/13/1997  71,798  California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

04/10/1998  78,432  Salvage Auction
California
Title #3720175 AKK  

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Sold at salvage auction

07/08/1998   Vehicle Exporter  Vehicle exported from
Oakland, CA
and imported to
Guam

09/28/1999  57,054  Service Facility
Alameda, CA  

Vehicle serviced
POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

09/28/1999   California
Inspection Station
Alameda, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

01/18/2000  58,532  California
Inspection Station
Alameda, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

01/28/2000   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New  ow ner reported

http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WP0AB2968LS450747#GlossarySection
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall
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Oakland, CA  

09/18/2000   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, CA  

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

12/28/2001  62,277  California
Inspection Station
Arnold, CA  

Failed emissions inspection

12/28/2001   Service Facility
Arnold, CA  

Vehicle serviced

01/03/2002  62,294  California
Inspection Station
Arnold, CA  

Failed emissions inspection

01/03/2002   Service Facility
Arnold, CA  

Vehicle serviced

01/07/2002  62,325  California
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection

12/24/2002   Marty's Metrix
Oakland, CA
510-465-1429
 

Window  motor(s) replaced
Oil and f ilter changed
Transmission checked
Fluids checked
Brakes checked
Cooling system checked
Maintenance inspection completed

05/02/2003   Marty's Metrix
Oakland, CA
510-465-1429
 

Transmission checked
Fluids checked
Oil and f ilter changed
Starter replaced
Brakes checked
Cooling system checked
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C refrigerant recharged
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
A/C system checked
Brake rotor resurfaced

09/24/2003  74,848  California
Inspection Station
Oakland, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

09/26/2003   Marty's Metrix
Oakland, CA
510-465-1429
 

Engine serviced
Oil and f ilter changed
State emissions inspection completed
Transmission checked
Fluids checked
Brakes checked
Cooling system checked
Maintenance inspection completed

12/05/2003  75,410  Marty's Metrix
Oakland, CA
510-465-1429
 

Vehicle serviced

08/06/2005  87,774  California
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection

08/04/2009  95,299  California
Inspection Station
San Jose, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

08/11/2009   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA  

Title issued or updated
New  ow ner reported

05/12/2010  96,027  Online Listing  Vehicle offered for sale

07/10/2010  96,051  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atherton, CA  

Odometer reading reported
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V iew  Full G lossary

07/12/2010  96,052  California
Inspection Station
San Jose, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

08/17/2010   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atherton, CA  

Title issued or updated
New  ow ner reported

11/30/2010  97,461  Carlsen Porsche
Redw ood City, CA
650-701-9200
carlsenporsche.com  

Tire condition and pressure checked
Engine serviced
Front w iper blades/refills replaced
Instrument cluster checked
Recommended maintenance performed
Engine/pow ertrain computer/module checked

01/06/2011  97,565  Carlsen Porsche
Redw ood City, CA
650-701-9200
carlsenporsche.com  

Vehicle serviced

09/04/2011  98,135  California
Inspection Station
Redw ood City, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

05/24/2012   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atherton, CA  

Title issued or updated
New  ow ner reported

 

 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at w w w .carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
w w w .carfaxonline.com.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, f ire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all
reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event w hen reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. w ere involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these w ere considered minor or moderate.

CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report w hat is in our database
on 1/22/13 at 6:15:34 PM (EST). New  data w ill result in a change to this report.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how  the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment w ill give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle w as emitting more than allow able emissions
standards and/or had missing or modif ied parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new  ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new  ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered w ith and "rolled back."
CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential odometer rollback.

Ownership History

http://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://carfaxonline.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/carfaxonline.cfg/php/enduser/std_alp.php
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CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New  Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review  a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Salvage Auction Record
Most vehicles sold at Salvage auctions w ere declared totaled by insurance companies. Most of these vehicles have sustained
signif icant damage but there are some exceptions. For instance, recovered stolen vehicles are often declared a total loss regardless
of the actual damage. Rebuilders and Recyclers purchase these vehicles at auction w ith intentions to rebuild them or dismantle them
for parts.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds ~ 75% of its pre-damage
value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to
indicate that a vehicle is not road w orthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The follow ing eleven states also use Salvage titles to
identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner w ith proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2013 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
1/22/13 6:15:34 PM (EST)

http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3

